
OLHS IMPORTANT DATES 2024 – 2025 
 

SENIOR PICTURES–July 11-18  by appointment, Cafeteria 
 
FALL SPORTS BEGIN–July 29–Comp Cheer, Sideline Cheer, Football, Golf.  August 5–Cross Country, Field Hockey, Volleyball  
 
FALL SPORTS PARENTS MEETING–Auditorium, August 12, 6PM  
 
FALL SPORTS PICTURES–Tuesday, August 13 and Thursday, August 29  
 
OLHS New Student Orientation– Wednesday, August 22  
 
BACK TO SCHOOL NIGHT – Monday, September 9, Auditorium 
 
UNDERCLASS PICTURES -Tuesday, September 10 and Wednesday, September 11.  Library  6:50 a.m.-2:30 p.m.  
   
SENIOR MAKE-UP PICTURES – Friday, September 13 and Monday, September 23.  Schola–  www.prestigeportraits.com/studio  
All senior photos must be taken by October 15, and the proof selection must be completed and TURNED into Mrs. Adams room 145 by 
October 23. While we encourage using Lifetouch to ensure a consistent gray background, it is not mandatory. Please ensure your photo 
meets the required specifications. 
 
UNDERCLASS MAKE-UP PICTURES – Monday, October 14 and Tuesday, October 15.  6:50 a.m. - 2:30 p.m. - Schola.  
 
JUNIOR RING ASSEMBLY – October 22, Auditorium 
 
PARENT RING SALES – October 24, 6PM, JUNIOR RING SALES- October 24, 25, 30 during lunch 
 
SENIOR GRADUATION ANNOUNCEMENT ASSEMBLY – October 30, Auditorium 
 
SENIOR GRADUATION CAP/GOWN AND ANNOUNCEMENT SALES – Auditorium November 7 and November 8 during lunch 
 
WINTER SPORTS BEGIN – Monday, November 11  
 
FALL ATHLETIC AWARDS CEREMONY— Auditorium, Wednesday, November 13, 6PM 
 
WINTER SPORTS PARENTS MEETING – Schola, Wednesday, November 20, 6PM 
 
WINTER SPORTS PICTURES – Wednesday, December 4 and Tuesday, January 7  
 
OPTIONAL SENIOR CAP & GOWN PICTURES – Wednesday, January 29 by appointment in the Schola 
 
SPRING SPORTS BEGIN – Monday, February 24  
 
WINTER ATHLETIC AWARDS CEREMONY—Auditorium, Wednesday, February 26, 6PM 
 
SPRING SPORTS PARENTS MEETING – Wednesday, March 5,  6PM  
 
SPRING SPORTS PICTURES – Thursday, March 19 and Thursday, March 27  
 
GRADUATION ANNOUNCEMENT & CAP AND GOWN DELIVERY DATE –  April 23 – across from Counseling 
 
RING DANCE – Saturday, April 26.  7PM-10PM.  Modern Contemporary Art Museum of Virginia 
 
DELIVERY MAKE-UP – May 7 and May 23 during lunch across from Counseling 
 
SPRING ATHLETIC AWARDS NIGHT–Auditorium, Wednesday, June 4, 6PM 
 
GRADUATION TICKET DISTRIBUTION - June 3, 4, and 5 during lunch across from Counseling 

 

PROM – May 17. Virginia Aquarium 
 
GRADUATION–Wednesday, June 11, 2025 5:00 PM Virginia Beach Convention Center 
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